PVH Piston Pumps
High flow, high performance pumps
for industrial and mobile applications
Revised 9/93 GB–C–2010
Vickers®
Piston Pumps
2
Introduction

Direction of shaft rotation, viewed at the
prime mover end, must be as indicated
in the model designation on the pump.
See “5” in Model Codes, page 4.
Cleanliness codes for petroleum oil usage
Drive arrangement should be by
direct drive through a flexible
coupling. Check pump installation
drawing for concentricity and
squareness tolerances.
Torque capability of shafts in basic
(non-thru-drive) pumps is well in excess
of that needed for operation at rated
pressure and maximum displacement.
Limitations for multiple pumps formed by
PVH thru-drives as front-end sections are
specified in the chart on page 14.
Model         Nm.sec2           (lb.in.sec2)
Moment of Inertia (Single
Pump Rotating Group)
PVH57 0,0054 (0.0475)
PVH74 0,0078 (0.0692)
PVH98 0,0134 (0.1189)
PVH131 0,0210 (0.1862)
27
Weights, Ordering, Installation/Start-up
Ordering Procedure
Order PVH pumps by the full model
designation. Pump displacement,
mounting flange type, direction of
rotation, pump configuration, shaft end
type, shaft seals, pressure adjustment
range, specific control functions, and
torque limiter settings are all specified in
the full model code.
Various Vickers relief valves are suitable
for use with the “IC” compensator and
must be ordered separately.
Examples include:
–  DGMC2-3-AT-BT (plus DG4V-3-8C
directional valve) for remotely and elec-
trically controlled dual-pressure com-
pensation, and standby no-flow pump
operation in the load sensing mode.
–  DGMC-3-PT-FW-30 crossline relief
module (with DG4V3-8C directional
valve) for electrical selection of dual
pressure compensation.
–  ECGF-02-9-21 proportional relief valve,
with feedback,  for remote control of
pressure compensation.
–  ECG-02-9-30 proportional relief valve
for remote control of pressure
compensation.
Pump       Basic        Thru-drive Pump
Size         Pump                 SAE  “A”
Weights in kg (lb)*
PVH57 30–36 31-37
(66-79) (68-82)
PVH74 39-45 42-48
(86-99) (93-106)
PVH98 43-49 44-50
(95-108) (97-110)
PVH131 60-66 62-68
(132-145) (137-150)
*Approximate dry weights. Weight for a